

13200 Kirkham Way, Suite 112, Poway, California 92064 Phone: 858-748-9687 Fax: 858-748-9690

ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

July 9, 2012

San Diego County Building and Construction Trades Council 3737 Camino Del Rio South, Ste 202 San Diego, CA 92108

Fax:

(619) 521-2917

e-mail: tomlemmon@sdbctc.org

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major

Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Tom:

This is to confirm **Spooners Building Products** agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to **SDUSD Contract No. CS-12-1065-29 – Mira Mesa Remodel Classroom Broadcast Video,** and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

By:

Spooners Building Products

Christopher J. Spooner, President

7/9/12



13209 Kirkham Way, Suite 112, Poway, California 92064, Phone: 858-748-9687, Fax: 858-748-9690

ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

July 9, 2012

Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Attn: Michael Magallanes 8595 Miralani Drive, Ste A San Diego, CA 92126

Fax:

(858) 621-2673

e-mail: michael@local1506.org

Re:

San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major

Rebabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Michael,

This is to confirm Spooners Building Products agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to SDUSD Contract No. CS-12-1063-29 — Mira Mesa Remodel Classroom Broadcast Video, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

Speeners Dubling Products

89) *- 2914 : I* - .

Christopher J. Spouner, President

4/1/1

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ■ Print your name and address on the reverse	A. Signature D. Agent D. Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. Re Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 19 │□ Yés If YES, enter delivery address below: □ No
COUNTY RESIGNAL COUNCIL OF CARPONERS ATTHE MICHAEL MASSIFIALS	
SAN DERO, CA 92126	3. Service Type C Certified Mail
)	☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number (fransfer from service label)	7011 2970 0004 2028 9435
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Re	Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1940

B. Contestion Half only Notinsurance Consignation and Contestion Half only Notinsurance Consignation and Contestion and Contes



13200 Kirkhan Way, Suite 112, Poway, California 92064, Phone, 858-748-9687, Fax: 858-748-9690

ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

July 9, 2012

Project Labor Coordinator Parsons Constructors Inc. 100 W. Walnut Street Pasadena, CA 91124

Fax: (626)440-2516

Email: jessica.jones@parsons.com

Attention: Jessica Jones

Re:

San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major

Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Jessica:

This is to confirm Spooners Building Products agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to SDUSD Contract No. CS-12-1065-29 - Mirs Mesa Remodel Classroom Broadcast Video, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

Christopher J. Spooner, Prezident

化磷酸 医海绵性 医乳腺病学 化二氯化物

SENDIER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse 	A. Signature A.
so that we can return the card to you.Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? If YES enter delivery address help
Parish Constructors	
T611 (1) (1) (1)	3. Service Type Certified Mail Express Mail
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) CT Yes
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7日五五 2号で	7011 2970 0004 2028 8940
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Re	Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-44-1340

A second district of the manufacture of

E E	Werenger Frankland Winnings Contra	And the second of the second s		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	7 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C				7	
DAVIDED PEO	TO NO INSTITUTE OF	2000		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	2.33	```	\$ 5.70) ALSONS COUNC		DON SO CUMA
			Postage	Certified Fee	Return Receint Fea (Endorsement Required)	Restricted Delivery Fes (Endorsement Required)	Total Postage & Fees	Sent to	Street, Apr. No. or PO Box No.	City, State, ZIP+4
	0468	ç	320	2	400	IJ	026	Z 5	TO	-



13200 Kirkham Way, Suite 112, Poway, California 92064 Phone: 858-748-9687 Fax: 858-748-9690

ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

July 9, 2012

San Diego County Building and Construction Trades Council 3737 Camino Del Rio South, Ste 202 San Diego, CA 92108

Fax:

(619) 521-2917

e-mail: tomlemmon@sdbctc.org

Re:

San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major

Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Tom:

This is to confirm Spooners Building Products agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to SDUSD Contract No. CS-12-1065-29 - Mira Mesa Remodel Classroom Broadcast Video, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

Spooners Building Preducts

2/1/12

Cavadae Provided)	P/26sm378 HQF	1/2MES (3000 & 2000) 1/2 1/2 (41,0 5), # 2000
Compact National Services	Foundation of Postage 8 1 4 5 Carrilled Fee 7 9 5 Endorsement Required 7 9 5 Restricted Delivery Fee Fees Fees 8 5 7 7 5	Senting D. COUNTY SIGN.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	A. Signature X Signature C Agent	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery	100	II 1'ES, enfer delivery address below:			3. Service Type	Defittlied Mail		Li insured Maii Li C.O.D.	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	7011 OLLO CPIC AND OLLO LLOS
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can refurn the card to your 	Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	1. Article Addressed to:	S.U.CONNITY DURDING	TRADES ASSOCIATION	375/ CANINOQUI Rio, Sunt		×9.2% すこうから マタク)		2 Article Attended	ervice fabell

Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, February 2004